12-87 passed on the 13th day of October 1987, is hereby amended to read 
as follows: 

Calculation of Permit Fee 

The Village shall not issue a permit for the purpose described in subsection (a) hereof, 
until the applicant therefore has paid a charge of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars 
($1,250) and any additional charges required by this section.  This charge shall reimburse 
the village for reasonable cost of inspection and other costs related to the making of 
connections to the sewerage system. 

SECTION TWO:  The existing Section five, subsection sanitary sewer tap in charge part